

# CITY OF SWEET HOME CITY COUNCIL EXECUTIVE SESSION AGENDA

January 23, 2025, 4:30 PM Sweet Home City Hall, 3225 Main Street Sweet Home, OR 97386

WIFI Passcode: guestwifi

PLEASE silence all cell phones – Anyone who wishes to speak, please sign in. Please sign in if you wish to speak as Executive Sessions are not open to the public.

### **Meeting Information**

Executive Sessions are closed to the public. There will be no live-stream of this meeting.

### Call to Order

Roll Call

### **Executive Session**

The Sweet Home City Council Executive Session is held pursuant to:

ORS 192.660(2)(a) to consider the employment of a public officer, employee, staff member, or individual agent.

Official representation of the news media and designated staff shall be allowed to attend the Executive Session. All other members of the audience are asked to remain outside the room during the Executive Session. Representatives of the news media are specifically directed not to report on any of the discussions during Executive Session, except to state the general subject of the session as previously announced. No formal actions may be taken in Executive Session.

Formal actions to be taken, if any, as a result of the Executive Session will be conducted during the Council's regular session.

## Adjournment